FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number 3235-0287 Estimated average burder 0.5 hours per response:

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Maruszewski Mark						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol StepStone Group Inc. [STEP]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O STEPSTONE GROUP INC. 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 31ST FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/18/2020								1	Officer (give title X Other (specify below) See Remarks					
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10017					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Line)	ndividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
		T	able I - Non	-Deriva	tive S			quired,	Dis	_				Owned					
Date				Date	Transaction te onth/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 1)					Form:	Direct Indirect Itstr. 4)	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 ar				Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock 09/					/2020		P ⁽¹⁾		41,60	667 A		\$18	41,667			D			
Class B Common Stock 09/18					/2020		A ⁽²⁾		3,881,	601	A	(2)	(2) 3,881,601		D				
Class B Common Stock 09/18					/2020		A ⁽²⁾		577,125		A	(2)	577,125			I	By Sconset Union Capital, LLC		
			Table II - D			curities Ills, warr								wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da	Date	Securities Und		nderlying ecurity	lying Derivative		per of ve es ially	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Transac (Instr. 4)						
Class B Units	(3)	09/18/2020		J ⁽⁴⁾		3,881,601		(3)		(3)	Class Comm Stoc	on 3	,881,601	(3)	3,881	,601	D		
Class B Units	(3)	09/18/2020		J ⁽⁴⁾		577,125		(3)		(3)	Class Comm	on :	577,125	(3)	577,1	125	I	By Sconset Union Capital,	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents the purchase of shares of Class A Common Stock in the Issuer's directed share program in connection with its initial public offering ("IPO").
- 2. In the reorganization (the "Reorganization") of StepStone Group LP (the "Partnership") in connection with the closing of the IPO, shares of Class B Common Stock of the Issuer, par value \$0.001 per share, were issued without additional consideration in exchange for interests in the general partner of the Partnership. The Class B Common Stock does not carry economic value beyond the right to receive the par value of such stock upon liquidation, dissolution, winding up or an exchange of those shares. However, the Class B Common Stock entitles its holder to five votes per share on every matter submitted to the Issuer's stockholders for a vote until the occurrence of a sunset, as described in the Issuer's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Pursuant to an Exchange Agreement entered into in connection with the Reorganization, the Class B Units of the Partnership are exchangeable, on a one-for-one basis, for shares of Class A Common Stock. Upon exchange of a Class B Unit, the corresponding share of Class B Common Stock will be automatically redeemed and cancelled
- 4. In the Reorganization, Class A Units in the Partnership held prior to the IPO were converted into Class B Units.

Remarks:

Member of 13D group that owns more than 10%

/s/ Jennifer Ishiguro, Attorneyin-Fact for Mark Maruszewski

09/22/2020

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.